

# **Market Announcement**

5 June 2018

## Talisman Mining Limited – Suspension from Official Quotation

#### Description

The securities of Talisman Mining Limited (the 'Company') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement concerning the Company's interest in the Springfield Exploration Joint Venture.

|--|

#### **Issued by**

Dawn James Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



P +61 8 9380 4230 F +61 8 9382 8200 info@talismanmining.com.au

5 June 2018

Shannon Nicholson Adviser – Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au shannon.nicholson@asx.com.au

Dear Shannon

### REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION: Talisman Mining Limited, ASX Code: TLM

Talisman Mining Limited (**Talisman** or the **Company**) refers to the trading halt granted on Friday, 01 June 2018. Talisman requested its shares be placed in a trading halt after becoming aware of potential market speculation about an offer to acquire Talisman's interest in the Monty Mining Joint Venture and Springfield Exploration Joint Venture (collectively the **Springfield JV**).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Talisman requests a voluntary suspension of its securities effective from commencement of trading on Tuesday, 05 June 2018.

Talisman advises that:

- i. The voluntary suspension is necessary for the Company to consider a conditional proposal received from Sandfire Resources NL, its partner in the Springfield JV, to acquire Talisman's 30% interest in the Springfield JV.
- ii. The Company expects the voluntary suspension to last until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 06 June 2018 or the release of an announcement by the Company.
- iii. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.
- iv. The Company is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours sincerely TALISMAN MINING LIMITED

Shaun Vokes Company Secretary